Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

From : 2/2/2025 Midnight To: 2/8/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident # Date Time Address
Reported Reported
2500001885 2/2/2025 9:39 PM WEST MAIN ST
2500001880 2/2/2025 7:26 PM BELMONT ST
2500001872 2/2/2025 3:45PM WEST MAIN ST/
SHREWSBURY
2500001852 2/2/2025 9:58 AM WEST MAIN ST
2500001843 2/2/2025 5:26 AM MAIN ST
2500001842 2/2/2025 3:50 AM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500001943 2/3/2025 8:44PM SOUTHWEST CUT /DAVIS ST
2500001899 2/3/2025 1:59 AM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500001942 2/3/2025 7:45PM DAVIS ST
2500001941 2/3/2025 6:04 PM BELMONT ST/ SOUTHWEST
CuUT
2500001940 2/3/2025 5:33PM SHOPS WAY
2500001934 2/3/2025 3:25PM  GARRISON CIR / SOUTH ST
2500001930 2/3/2025 2:14 PM SOUTHWEST g_LI_JT/ BELMONT
2500001924 2/3/2025 1:04 PM SCHOOL ST
2500001923 2/3/2025 12:44 PM RICE AVE
2500001914 2/3/2025 10:59 AM THAYER ST
2500002013 2/4/2025 9:15PM CHURCH ST /WEST ST
2500001993 2/4/2025 4:25PM MAIN ST
2500002004 2/4/2025 7:32 PM GOODNOW CIR
2500001988 2/4/2025 3:01 PM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500001987 2/4/2025 2:51PM BELMONT ST
2500001983 2/4/2025 11:55 AM EAST MAIN ST
2500001981 2/4/2025 11:47 AM BRIGHAM ST
2500001975 2/4/2025 8:40 AM BOUNDARY ST
2500001962 2/4/2025 1:04 AM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500002063 2/5/2025 8:39 PM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500002055 2/5/2025 4:21PM SHOPS WAY
2500002054 2/5/2025 3:16 PM SHOPS WAY
2500002049 2/5/2025 2:32PM ALCOTT DR
2500002047 2/5/2025 1.57 PM SOUTHWEST CUT
2500002038 2/5/2025 9:54 AM SCHOOL ST
2500002036 2/5/2025 9:00 AM WEST MAIN ST
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Incident Type

Well Being Check
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Found Property

Ambulance
Lost Property
Warrant Arrest
Animal Calls
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.

Ambulance
Lost Property
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Animal Calls
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Found Property
Ambulance
Dog Complaint
Fraud
Well Being Check
Ambulance
Accident:P.D.
Disturbance
Well Being Check

Report Run Date an Time: 2/11/2025 10:55:00 AM

Action Taken

Spoken To
Report
Report

Assisted Party
Report
Arrest

Gone on Arrival

Gone on Arrival

Assisted Party
Report

Assisted Party
Other
Report

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Spoken To
Assisted Party
Report
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Other
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Gone on Arrival
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
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2500002102 2/6/2025 8:04 PM
2500002100 2/6/2025 6:42 PM
2500002099 2/6/2025 4:36 PM
2500002097 2/6/2025 2:36 PM
2500002096 2/6/2025 1:32PM
2500002093 2/6/2025 12:09 PM
2500002091 2/6/2025 10:55 AM
2500002088 2/6/2025 7:03 AM
2500002132 2/7/2025 5:42 PM
2500002129 2/7/2025 2:55PM
2500002128 2/7/2025 2:40 PM
2500002126 2/7/2025 1:31PM
2500002123 2/7/2025 10:23 AM
2500002119 2/7/2025 7:25 AM
2500002208 2/8/2025 9:07 PM
2500002161 2/8/2025 2:02 AM
Arrests:

Incident # Arrest Date /Time
2500002161 02/08/2025 2:25 AM

Charges

PIERCE ST

OTIS ST/ WESTBORO

SOUTHWEST CUT
HUDSON ST
GREEN ST

INDIAN MEADOW DR

BAY DR

BARTLETT ST/ MAIN ST

SMITH RD
OTIS ST

CHURCH ST/ PIERCE ST

SOUTH ST
ELIOT RD
WHITNEY ST
SOUTHWEST CUT

BELMONT ST /WESTBORO

Name

Rodrigues,Fernando 7 Weld St Apt. 38 Framingham,
Antonio

90/11/A LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION * ¢90 §11

90/20/A SAFETY STANDARDS, MV NOT MEETING RMV * c90 §7A & §20

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH ¢90 §23

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

2500002100

Charges

02/06/2025 7:28 PM

Reid,Lynette
Chappelle

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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Disturbance

Oper. Under the Influence

Scams
Disturbance
Lost Property

Ambulance

Well Being Check

Accident:P.I.
Ambulance
Hit and Run

Accident:P.D.
Ambulance

TRESPASS
Ambulance
Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Report Run Date an Time: 2/11/2025 10:55:00 AM

Report
Arrest
Report
Spoken To
Report
Assisted Party
Unable to locate
Report
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest

Age Race Gender
23WM

49 Pleasant Valley Dr Worcester, 41 B F
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90/7/D EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV * c90 §7

2500001930 02/03/2025 2:14PM  Sarwar,Sarah 296 Mill St Worcester, MA 01602 26 W F
Charges
90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * ¢90 §20

90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

2500001842 02/02/2025 4:02 AM Rosa,Jessica Maria 365 Main St Worcester, MA 34WF
01608
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500001831 02/02/2025 1:28 AM  Webb,Jennifer Lynn 20 Sheridan Rd Andover, MA 39WF
01810

Charges
89/7/C EMERGENCY VEHICLE, WILFULLY OBSTRUCT, 3D c89 §7

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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